
Roosevelt (2-13,1-7 GLIAC) -vs- Wayne St. (MI) (8-6,5-3 GLIAC)
01/17/26 at Wayne State Fieldhouse, Detroit, MI

 
 

 
 
Roosevelt 67

Wayne St. (MI) 78

Date: 01/17/26
Time: 3:00 PM
Attendance: 303
Site: Wayne State Fieldhouse, Detroit, MI
Referees: Robert King, Michael Dunlap, Justin Hayes

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Roosevelt 29 38 67
Wayne St. (MI) 33 45 78

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Sawyer,Dante * 38 5-16 2-3 3-3 1-4 5 2 1 1 0 1 15
01 Bowers,Hamahrie * 30 4-9 1-1 6-6 0-1 1 4 0 2 0 1 15
05 Smith-Johnson,Davon * 29 3-5 0-0 0-0 0-6 6 4 0 1 1 2 6
13 Taylor,Kaleim * 27 2-7 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 4 1 2 0 1 4
03 Kleinsmith,Mason * 20 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 0 0 2 4
00 West,Mikey 34 6-14 4-7 3-4 1-2 3 4 3 0 0 1 19
02 Reed,Kobe 11 1-2 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 4
21 Sall,Mo 11 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-58 7-12 14-15 3-20 23 19 6 6 1 8 67

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-31   38.71% 3-6   50.00% 2-2   100.00%
Second Half 11-27   40.74% 4-6   66.67% 12-13   92.31%
Total 23-58   39.7% 7-12   58.3% 14-15   93.3%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 2 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 12
Lead Changed: 12 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 23 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Belle,Devin * 26 5-10 2-6 3-4 0-2 2 1 2 1 0 0 15
01 Paul III,Carlos * 24 4-7 0-0 3-4 2-7 9 0 0 1 0 0 11
03 Nweke,Jotham * 28 3-10 2-4 1-2 2-3 5 1 1 1 4 0 9
02 Briggs,Jordan * 21 2-10 0-6 5-6 0-2 2 2 3 2 0 0 9
22 Thorn,Marshall * 21 3-4 0-0 2-2 5-4 9 2 0 2 2 2 8
04 Boose,JaKobie 20 5-6 2-3 0-0 1-5 6 0 2 2 0 0 12
40 Ayrault,Adam 20 4-9 3-8 1-1 0-1 1 2 1 0 1 0 12
05 Jenkins,Jalen 26 1-5 0-1 0-0 2-2 4 2 4 1 0 0 2
12 Tamakloe,Kelvin 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 0 0 0 0
33 Craggs,Cooper 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-62 9-28 15-19 13-32 45 12 15 11 8 2 78

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-35   37.14% 5-16   31.25% 2-4   50.00%
Second Half 14-27   51.85% 4-12   33.33% 13-15   86.67%
Total 27-62   43.5% 9-28   32.1% 15-19   78.9%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 3
Lead Changed: 12 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 5 Bench Points: 26 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Roosevelt Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Wayne St. (MI)
FOUL  by SMITH-JOHNSON,DAVON 19:45

19:41 MISS 3PTR by BRIGGS,JORDAN
REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,KALEIM --
TURNOVER  by SMITH-JOHNSON,DAVON 19:20

19:20 STEAL  by THORN,MARSHALL
19:14 MISS LAYUP by NWEKE,JOTHAM(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BOWERS,HAMAHRIE --
19:12 FOUL  by BRIGGS,JORDAN

MISS LAYUP by SAWYER,DANTE(in the paint) 18:55
-- REBOUND DEF by THORN,MARSHALL

FOUL  by SMITH-JOHNSON,DAVON 18:45
18:45 MISS FT by PAUL III,CARLOS

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by SMITH-JOHNSON,DAVON 18:45
SUB IN by SALL,MO 18:45

18:45 0-1 H 1 GOOD FT by PAUL III,CARLOS
GOOD 3PTR by SAWYER,DANTE 18:28 3-1 V 2

18:09 MISS 3PTR by BRIGGS,JORDAN
-- REBOUND OFF by THORN,MARSHALL

17:57 TURNOVER  by BRIGGS,JORDAN
STEAL  by BOWERS,HAMAHRIE 17:57
GOOD DUNK by BOWERS,HAMAHRIE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 17:53 5-1 V 4

17:31 MISS JUMPER by NWEKE,JOTHAM
REBOUND DEF by SAWYER,DANTE --
TURNOVER  by TAYLOR,KALEIM 17:24

17:22 TURNOVER  by BRIGGS,JORDAN
STEAL  by KLEINSMITH,MASON 17:22
GOOD LAYUP by KLEINSMITH,MASON(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 17:19 7-1 V 6

17:01 MISS 3PTR by BELLE,DEVIN
-- REBOUND OFF by NWEKE,JOTHAM

16:56 MISS JUMPER by NWEKE,JOTHAM(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KLEINSMITH,MASON --
MISS JUMPER by SAWYER,DANTE 16:32

-- REBOUND DEF by PAUL III,CARLOS
16:20 7-3 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by BRIGGS,JORDAN(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by TAYLOR,KALEIM(in the paint) 15:50
-- REBOUND DEF by NWEKE,JOTHAM

15:43 7-5 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by BELLE,DEVIN(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by SAWYER,DANTE 15:27

15:27 STEAL  by THORN,MARSHALL
15:20 7-8 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by BELLE,DEVIN

-- ASSIST  by BRIGGS,JORDAN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 15:15
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:15

15:15 SUB OUT by PAUL III,CARLOS
15:15 SUB OUT by BRIGGS,JORDAN
15:15 SUB OUT by NWEKE,JOTHAM
15:15 SUB OUT by THORN,MARSHALL
15:15 SUB OUT by BELLE,DEVIN
15:15 SUB IN by BOOSE,JAKOBIE
15:15 SUB IN by JENKINS,JALEN
15:15 SUB IN by TAMAKLOE,KELVIN
15:15 SUB IN by CRAGGS,COOPER
15:15 SUB IN by AYRAULT,ADAM

SUB OUT by KLEINSMITH,MASON 15:15
SUB OUT by TAYLOR,KALEIM 15:15
SUB IN by WEST,MIKEY 15:15



SUB IN by REED,KOBE 15:15
MISS JUMPER by BOWERS,HAMAHRIE 15:00

15:00 BLOCK  by CRAGGS,COOPER
-- REBOUND DEF by JENKINS,JALEN

14:34 TURNOVER  by BOOSE,JAKOBIE
GOOD 3PTR by SAWYER,DANTE 14:09 10-8 V 2
ASSIST  by WEST,MIKEY --

13:50 MISS 3PTR by AYRAULT,ADAM
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

13:47 FOUL  by TAMAKLOE,KELVIN
SUB OUT by BOWERS,HAMAHRIE 13:47
SUB OUT by SALL,MO 13:47
SUB IN by SMITH-JOHNSON,DAVON 13:47
SUB IN by TAYLOR,KALEIM 13:47

13:24 FOUL  by JENKINS,JALEN
MISS JUMPER by WEST,MIKEY(in the paint) 13:14

-- REBOUND DEF by BOOSE,JAKOBIE
13:06 MISS 3PTR by AYRAULT,ADAM

REBOUND DEF by SMITH-JOHNSON,DAVON --
GOOD JUMPER by SMITH-JOHNSON,DAVON(in the paint) 12:54 12-8 V 4
ASSIST  by TAYLOR,KALEIM --

12:41 12-11 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by BOOSE,JAKOBIE
-- ASSIST  by CRAGGS,COOPER

MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,KALEIM 12:29
REBOUND OFF by SAWYER,DANTE --
MISS JUMPER by SAWYER,DANTE(in the paint) 12:25

-- REBOUND DEF by BOOSE,JAKOBIE
12:19 MISS 3PTR by BOOSE,JAKOBIE

-- REBOUND OFF by JENKINS,JALEN
FOUL  by WEST,MIKEY 12:12

12:12 SUB OUT by TAMAKLOE,KELVIN
12:12 SUB IN by NWEKE,JOTHAM
11:58 MISS JUMPER by NWEKE,JOTHAM(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SMITH-JOHNSON,DAVON --
MISS JUMPER by SMITH-JOHNSON,DAVON(in the paint) 11:43

-- REBOUND DEF by CRAGGS,COOPER
11:27 12-13 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by BOOSE,JAKOBIE(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by REED,KOBE(in the paint) 11:17 14-13 V 1
11:00 MISS JUMPER by CRAGGS,COOPER(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SMITH-JOHNSON,DAVON --
MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,KALEIM 10:53

-- REBOUND DEF by AYRAULT,ADAM
10:31 14-15 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by JENKINS,JALEN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by SAWYER,DANTE(in the paint) 10:15
10:15 BLOCK  by NWEKE,JOTHAM

-- REBOUND DEF by NWEKE,JOTHAM
FOUL  by TAYLOR,KALEIM 09:58
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 09:58

09:58 SUB OUT by CRAGGS,COOPER
09:58 SUB OUT by AYRAULT,ADAM
09:58 SUB IN by PAUL III,CARLOS
09:58 SUB IN by BELLE,DEVIN

SUB OUT by SAWYER,DANTE 09:58
SUB IN by BOWERS,HAMAHRIE 09:58
FOUL  by BOWERS,HAMAHRIE 09:45

09:42 MISS 3PTR by JENKINS,JALEN
REBOUND DEF by REED,KOBE --
GOOD JUMPER by WEST,MIKEY 09:30 16-15 V 1

09:10 TURNOVER  by PAUL III,CARLOS
STEAL  by TAYLOR,KALEIM 09:10
TURNOVER  by BOWERS,HAMAHRIE 09:04

09:04 SUB OUT by JENKINS,JALEN



09:04 SUB IN by BRIGGS,JORDAN
08:43 16-17 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by BELLE,DEVIN

-- ASSIST  by NWEKE,JOTHAM
GOOD 3PTR by WEST,MIKEY 08:30 19-17 V 2

08:18 19-19 GOOD JUMPER by NWEKE,JOTHAM
TURNOVER  by BOWERS,HAMAHRIE 08:04
SUB OUT by BOWERS,HAMAHRIE 08:04
SUB OUT by REED,KOBE 08:04
SUB OUT by SMITH-JOHNSON,DAVON 08:04
SUB IN by KLEINSMITH,MASON 08:04
SUB IN by SAWYER,DANTE 08:04
SUB IN by SALL,MO 08:04

07:45 MISS 3PTR by BRIGGS,JORDAN
REBOUND DEF by KLEINSMITH,MASON --
GOOD JUMPER by WEST,MIKEY 07:32 21-19 V 2
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:12

07:09 MISS 3PTR by BRIGGS,JORDAN
REBOUND DEF by WEST,MIKEY --
MISS JUMPER by WEST,MIKEY(in the paint) 07:02
REBOUND OFF by WEST,MIKEY --
MISS JUMPER by KLEINSMITH,MASON(in the paint) 06:57

-- REBOUND DEF by PAUL III,CARLOS
06:42 MISS 3PTR by BELLE,DEVIN

REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,KALEIM --
06:37 FOUL  by NWEKE,JOTHAM
06:37 SUB OUT by BOOSE,JAKOBIE
06:37 SUB IN by JENKINS,JALEN

MISS LAYUP by SALL,MO(in the paint) 06:20
06:20 BLOCK  by NWEKE,JOTHAM

-- REBOUND DEF by NWEKE,JOTHAM
06:10 MISS JUMPER by PAUL III,CARLOS

-- REBOUND OFF by JENKINS,JALEN
06:06 MISS JUMPER by JENKINS,JALEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by WEST,MIKEY(in the paint) 05:36

-- REBOUND DEF by BRIGGS,JORDAN
FOUL  by KLEINSMITH,MASON 05:30

05:22 21-21 GOOD LAYUP by PAUL III,CARLOS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BRIGGS,JORDAN

MISS JUMPER by SAWYER,DANTE(in the paint) 05:09
-- REBOUND DEF by PAUL III,CARLOS

FOUL  by SAWYER,DANTE 04:48
04:48 MISS FT by NWEKE,JOTHAM

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
04:48 SUB OUT by PAUL III,CARLOS
04:48 SUB IN by THORN,MARSHALL

SUB OUT by TAYLOR,KALEIM 04:48
SUB OUT by SALL,MO 04:48
SUB IN by BOWERS,HAMAHRIE 04:48
SUB IN by SMITH-JOHNSON,DAVON 04:48

04:48 21-22 H 1 GOOD FT by NWEKE,JOTHAM
MISS 3PTR by WEST,MIKEY 04:29

-- REBOUND DEF by BELLE,DEVIN
04:17 21-24 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by THORN,MARSHALL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BELLE,DEVIN
03:54 FOUL  by THORN,MARSHALL

GOOD FT by BOWERS,HAMAHRIE 03:54 22-24 H 2
GOOD FT by BOWERS,HAMAHRIE 03:54 23-24 H 1

03:35 MISS JUMPER by BRIGGS,JORDAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SAWYER,DANTE --
MISS LAYUP by SAWYER,DANTE(in the paint) 03:28

-- REBOUND DEF by THORN,MARSHALL



03:19 MISS 3PTR by BELLE,DEVIN
REBOUND DEF by SMITH-JOHNSON,DAVON --
GOOD LAYUP by SAWYER,DANTE(in the paint) 03:05 25-24 V 1

02:40 MISS JUMPER by THORN,MARSHALL(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by THORN,MARSHALL

02:33 MISS JUMPER by JENKINS,JALEN
REBOUND DEF by SAWYER,DANTE --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:25

02:25 SUB OUT by BRIGGS,JORDAN
02:25 SUB OUT by THORN,MARSHALL
02:25 SUB IN by PAUL III,CARLOS
02:25 SUB IN by BOOSE,JAKOBIE

SUB OUT by KLEINSMITH,MASON 02:25
SUB OUT by SMITH-JOHNSON,DAVON 02:25
SUB IN by TAYLOR,KALEIM 02:25
SUB IN by SALL,MO 02:25
GOOD JUMPER by BOWERS,HAMAHRIE(in the paint) 02:10 27-24 V 3

01:55 MISS JUMPER by BELLE,DEVIN
REBOUND DEF by SAWYER,DANTE --
GOOD JUMPER by TAYLOR,KALEIM(in the paint) 01:37 29-24 V 5

01:19 29-27 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by NWEKE,JOTHAM
-- ASSIST  by BOOSE,JAKOBIE

01:16 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:16 SUB OUT by BELLE,DEVIN
01:16 SUB IN by AYRAULT,ADAM

MISS LAYUP by BOWERS,HAMAHRIE(in the paint) 00:56
-- REBOUND DEF by PAUL III,CARLOS

00:47 29-30 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by NWEKE,JOTHAM
-- ASSIST  by JENKINS,JALEN

MISS 3PTR by SAWYER,DANTE 00:21
-- REBOUND DEF by BOOSE,JAKOBIE

00:03 29-33 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by AYRAULT,ADAM
-- ASSIST  by BOOSE,JAKOBIE

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Roosevelt Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Wayne St. (MI)
20:00 SUB OUT by BOOSE,JAKOBIE
20:00 SUB OUT by JENKINS,JALEN
20:00 SUB OUT by AYRAULT,ADAM
20:00 SUB IN by BRIGGS,JORDAN
20:00 SUB IN by THORN,MARSHALL
20:00 SUB IN by BELLE,DEVIN

SUB OUT by SALL,MO 20:00
SUB IN by SMITH-JOHNSON,DAVON 20:00
MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,KALEIM 19:32

-- REBOUND DEF by THORN,MARSHALL
19:15 29-36 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by BELLE,DEVIN

-- ASSIST  by BRIGGS,JORDAN
MISS LAYUP by SAWYER,DANTE(in the paint) 18:47

18:47 BLOCK  by THORN,MARSHALL
-- REBOUND DEF by BELLE,DEVIN

FOUL  by BOWERS,HAMAHRIE 18:41
18:40 MISS 3PTR by NWEKE,JOTHAM

-- REBOUND OFF by THORN,MARSHALL
FOUL  by WEST,MIKEY 18:35

18:25 29-38 H 9 GOOD DUNK by THORN,MARSHALL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BELLE,DEVIN

MISS JUMPER by SMITH-JOHNSON,DAVON(in the paint) 18:02
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

FOUL  by TAYLOR,KALEIM 17:36



17:35 29-39 H 10 GOOD FT by BELLE,DEVIN
17:35 29-40 H 11 GOOD FT by BELLE,DEVIN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 17:29
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 17:29
GOOD 3PTR by WEST,MIKEY 17:22 32-40 H 8

17:07 MISS 3PTR by BRIGGS,JORDAN
-- REBOUND OFF by PAUL III,CARLOS

17:02 32-42 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by PAUL III,CARLOS(in the paint)
16:44 FOUL  by BRIGGS,JORDAN

GOOD FT by BOWERS,HAMAHRIE 16:44 33-42 H 9
GOOD FT by BOWERS,HAMAHRIE 16:44 34-42 H 8

16:27 MISS LAYUP by PAUL III,CARLOS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SMITH-JOHNSON,DAVON --
TURNOVER  by TAYLOR,KALEIM 16:19

15:57 MISS 3PTR by NWEKE,JOTHAM
-- REBOUND OFF by PAUL III,CARLOS

15:52 MISS 3PTR by BELLE,DEVIN
REBOUND DEF by WEST,MIKEY --

15:38 FOUL  by BELLE,DEVIN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:38
GOOD FT by SAWYER,DANTE 15:38 35-42 H 7
GOOD FT by SAWYER,DANTE 15:38 36-42 H 6

15:24 MISS LAYUP by BRIGGS,JORDAN(in the paint)
BLOCK  by SMITH-JOHNSON,DAVON 15:24

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL  by TAYLOR,KALEIM 15:18

15:18 36-43 H 7 GOOD FT by PAUL III,CARLOS
15:18 SUB OUT by BRIGGS,JORDAN
15:18 SUB OUT by BELLE,DEVIN
15:18 SUB IN by BOOSE,JAKOBIE
15:18 SUB IN by JENKINS,JALEN
15:18 36-44 H 8 GOOD FT by PAUL III,CARLOS

MISS LAYUP by TAYLOR,KALEIM(in the paint) 14:54
14:54 BLOCK  by NWEKE,JOTHAM

-- REBOUND DEF by PAUL III,CARLOS
14:42 TURNOVER  by NWEKE,JOTHAM

STEAL  by SAWYER,DANTE 14:42
GOOD LAYUP by TAYLOR,KALEIM(fastbreak)(in the paint) 14:37 38-44 H 6

14:17 MISS LAYUP by PAUL III,CARLOS(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BOOSE,JAKOBIE

14:13 38-46 H 8 GOOD TIPIN by BOOSE,JAKOBIE(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by SAWYER,DANTE 13:47

-- REBOUND DEF by THORN,MARSHALL
13:38 TURNOVER  by JENKINS,JALEN

STEAL  by SMITH-JOHNSON,DAVON 13:38
13:18 FOUL  by JENKINS,JALEN

MISS FT by WEST,MIKEY 13:18
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

13:18 SUB OUT by PAUL III,CARLOS
13:18 SUB IN by AYRAULT,ADAM

SUB OUT by TAYLOR,KALEIM 13:18
SUB IN by KLEINSMITH,MASON 13:18
GOOD FT by WEST,MIKEY 13:18 39-46 H 7

13:10 MISS 3PTR by AYRAULT,ADAM
-- REBOUND OFF by THORN,MARSHALL

12:59 TURNOVER  by THORN,MARSHALL
STEAL  by SMITH-JOHNSON,DAVON 12:59
MISS 3PTR by WEST,MIKEY 12:38

-- REBOUND DEF by BOOSE,JAKOBIE
12:13 39-49 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by BOOSE,JAKOBIE

-- ASSIST  by AYRAULT,ADAM
MISS JUMPER by SAWYER,DANTE(in the paint) 11:52



11:52 BLOCK  by NWEKE,JOTHAM
-- REBOUND DEF by BOOSE,JAKOBIE

FOUL  by SAWYER,DANTE 11:51
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:51

11:51 SUB OUT by THORN,MARSHALL
11:51 SUB IN by TAMAKLOE,KELVIN
11:27 MISS 3PTR by AYRAULT,ADAM

REBOUND DEF by KLEINSMITH,MASON --
MISS LAYUP by BOWERS,HAMAHRIE(in the paint) 11:11

-- REBOUND DEF by TAMAKLOE,KELVIN
10:54 39-52 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by AYRAULT,ADAM

-- ASSIST  by JENKINS,JALEN
GOOD 3PTR by BOWERS,HAMAHRIE 10:37 42-52 H 10
ASSIST  by WEST,MIKEY --

10:10 42-54 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by BOOSE,JAKOBIE
MISS JUMPER by BOWERS,HAMAHRIE(in the paint) 09:44

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by BOWERS,HAMAHRIE 09:42
SUB IN by REED,KOBE 09:42
SUB IN by TAYLOR,KALEIM 09:42
SUB OUT by KLEINSMITH,MASON 09:42
FOUL  by WEST,MIKEY 09:23

09:13 MISS JUMPER by NWEKE,JOTHAM(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by NWEKE,JOTHAM

09:02 MISS JUMPER by JENKINS,JALEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SMITH-JOHNSON,DAVON --

08:49 FOUL  by TAMAKLOE,KELVIN
GOOD FT by REED,KOBE 08:49 43-54 H 11
GOOD FT by REED,KOBE 08:49 44-54 H 10

08:49 SUB OUT by NWEKE,JOTHAM
08:49 SUB IN by PAUL III,CARLOS
08:31 44-57 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by AYRAULT,ADAM

-- ASSIST  by JENKINS,JALEN
MISS JUMPER by WEST,MIKEY 08:04

-- REBOUND DEF by PAUL III,CARLOS
07:39 44-59 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by PAUL III,CARLOS(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JENKINS,JALEN
MISS JUMPER by REED,KOBE 07:24

-- REBOUND DEF by TAMAKLOE,KELVIN
07:07 TURNOVER  by BOOSE,JAKOBIE

STEAL  by WEST,MIKEY 07:07
GOOD LAYUP by SAWYER,DANTE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 07:03 46-59 H 13

07:03 FOUL  by AYRAULT,ADAM
07:03 SUB OUT by BOOSE,JAKOBIE
07:03 SUB IN by BELLE,DEVIN

SUB OUT by WEST,MIKEY 07:03
SUB OUT by TAYLOR,KALEIM 07:03
SUB IN by BOWERS,HAMAHRIE 07:03
SUB IN by KLEINSMITH,MASON 07:03
GOOD FT by SAWYER,DANTE(fastbreak) 07:03 47-59 H 12

06:33 MISS 3PTR by AYRAULT,ADAM
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:32 TURNOVER  by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by SAWYER,DANTE(in the paint) 06:13 49-59 H 10

06:08 49-61 H 12 GOOD DUNK by AYRAULT,ADAM(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by TAMAKLOE,KELVIN

FOUL  by BOWERS,HAMAHRIE 06:05
06:03 SUB OUT by JENKINS,JALEN
06:03 SUB IN by BRIGGS,JORDAN
06:03 SUB OUT by TAMAKLOE,KELVIN
06:03 SUB IN by THORN,MARSHALL

SUB OUT by REED,KOBE 06:03



SUB IN by WEST,MIKEY 06:03
06:03 49-62 H 13 GOOD FT by AYRAULT,ADAM(fastbreak)

MISS LAYUP by KLEINSMITH,MASON(in the paint) 05:51
-- REBOUND DEF by PAUL III,CARLOS

05:39 TURNOVER  by BELLE,DEVIN
STEAL  by KLEINSMITH,MASON 05:39
GOOD 3PTR by WEST,MIKEY(fastbreak) 05:34 52-62 H 10
ASSIST  by SAWYER,DANTE --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 05:31

05:16 52-64 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by PAUL III,CARLOS(in the paint)
04:57 FOUL  by AYRAULT,ADAM

GOOD FT by BOWERS,HAMAHRIE 04:57 53-64 H 11
GOOD FT by BOWERS,HAMAHRIE 04:57 54-64 H 10
FOUL  by SMITH-JOHNSON,DAVON 04:34

04:34 54-65 H 11 GOOD FT by THORN,MARSHALL
04:34 54-66 H 12 GOOD FT by THORN,MARSHALL

GOOD LAYUP by BOWERS,HAMAHRIE(in the paint) 04:11 56-66 H 10
ASSIST  by KLEINSMITH,MASON --

03:46 MISS 3PTR by BRIGGS,JORDAN
-- REBOUND OFF by THORN,MARSHALL

03:41 56-68 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by THORN,MARSHALL(in the paint)
03:38 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:38
03:38 SUB OUT by PAUL III,CARLOS
03:38 SUB IN by JENKINS,JALEN

GOOD JUMPER by SMITH-JOHNSON,DAVON(in the paint) 03:21 58-68 H 10
03:13 TURNOVER  by THORN,MARSHALL

MISS LAYUP by WEST,MIKEY(in the paint) 02:56
02:56 BLOCK  by THORN,MARSHALL

-- REBOUND DEF by BRIGGS,JORDAN
02:32 58-70 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by BELLE,DEVIN(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by KLEINSMITH,MASON(in the paint) 02:22 60-70 H 10
01:57 60-72 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by BRIGGS,JORDAN(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by BOWERS,HAMAHRIE(in the paint) 01:42
01:42 BLOCK  by AYRAULT,ADAM

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by KLEINSMITH,MASON 01:42
SUB IN by TAYLOR,KALEIM 01:42
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH-JOHNSON,DAVON(in the paint) 01:38 62-72 H 10
ASSIST  by WEST,MIKEY --
FOUL  by SMITH-JOHNSON,DAVON 01:26

01:26 62-73 H 11 GOOD FT by BRIGGS,JORDAN
01:26 62-74 H 12 GOOD FT by BRIGGS,JORDAN

GOOD 3PTR by WEST,MIKEY 01:14 65-74 H 9
FOUL  by TAYLOR,KALEIM 01:04

01:04 MISS FT by BRIGGS,JORDAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:04 65-75 H 10 GOOD FT by BRIGGS,JORDAN
MISS 3PTR by WEST,MIKEY 00:52

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by BOWERS,HAMAHRIE 00:47

00:47 65-76 H 11 GOOD FT by BRIGGS,JORDAN
00:47 65-77 H 12 GOOD FT by BRIGGS,JORDAN
00:47 SUB OUT by BRIGGS,JORDAN
00:47 SUB IN by BOOSE,JAKOBIE

MISS LAYUP by SAWYER,DANTE(in the paint) 00:40
-- REBOUND DEF by JENKINS,JALEN

FOUL  by WEST,MIKEY 00:15
00:15 MISS FT by BELLE,DEVIN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:15 65-78 H 13 GOOD FT by BELLE,DEVIN
00:06 FOUL  by THORN,MARSHALL



GOOD FT by WEST,MIKEY 00:06 66-78 H 12
GOOD FT by WEST,MIKEY 00:06 67-78 H 11


